

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 911/2018

Rajendra Kumar Shrimal S/o Not Known

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Vardhman Sthanakvasi Jain Shrawak Sangh

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1056/2018

Shri Vardhaman Sthanakwasi Jain Shravak Sangh

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra Kumar Shreemal S/o Unknown

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mudit Singhvi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

28/08/2023

Arguments have been heard on the application (I.A. No.01/2019) for mesne profit.

Order is reserved.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J