

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 911/2018

Rajendra Kumar Shrimal S/o Not Known

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Vardhman Sthanakvasi Jain Shrawak Sangh

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1056/2018

Shri Vardhaman Sthanakwasi Jain Shravak Sangh

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra Kumar Shreemal S/o Unknown

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mudit Singhvi for Mr. Vineet Mehta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

05/01/2024

A perusal of record indicated that on 11.10.2018 interim stay order was granted but thereafter, on 01.09.2023 an application for mesne profit was partly allowed and which further modified the initial order of stay dated 11.10.2018.

Considered aforesaid order, the stay application stands disposed in terms of the orders dt. 11.10.2018 and 01.09.2023, already passed by the Court till disposal of the appeal.

Stay application stands disposed of.

List for hearing on 12.03.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J